To deliver to the chiefs.and delegates on their arrival at St. 
Louis, goods and horses to the amount of three thousand dollars ($3,000); 
and, also, to deliver to them, as soon as practicable after the ratification 
of this treaty, and at the expense of the United States goods to the 
amount of forty-seven thousand dollars ($47,000).

Fifth. To deliver to them provisions to the amount of ten thousand 
dollars, ($10,000); and horses to the same amount.

Sixth. To apply to the erection of a grist-mill, three thousand dol-
lars, ($3,000).

Seventh. To expend, in breaking up and fencing in ground, after the

[...]

To invest the balance of the proceeds of the lands ceded in 
69 2v2

the first article of this treaty, amounting to eleven hundred thousand 
dollars (1,100,000,) and to guaranty to them an interest of not less than 
five per cent.

Of this interest amounting to fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000,) it 
is agreed the tollowing disposition shall be made;

For purposes of education, twenty-eight hundred dollars ($2,800).
For the support of an interpreter for the school, five hundred dollars, 

($500.)
For the support of a miller, six hundred dollars ($600.)